The Commpliance Group, Inc. 1420 Spring Hill Road, Suite 401 McLean,VA22102



July 31, 2014

Oregon Public Utility Commission Attn: Residential Service Protection Fund 3930 Fairview Industrial Drive SE Salem, OR 97302

Re: Ztar Mobile Inc. ("Ztar") (ID: 8347)

Withdrawal of June 16, 2014 RSPF Late Fee Appeal

Attention -

On behalf of our client, Ztar Mobile Inc. ("Ztar") (ID: 8347), The *Comm*pliance Group respectfully requests withdrawal of the appeal of late fees assessed for untimely filing of the Oregon Residential Service Protection Fund (RSPF), filed on June 16, 2014.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Citi-

Respectfully Submitted,

**Chris Canter** 

On behalf of Ztar Mobile, Inc.